#### 502078531 09/28/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Grant Woodrow Hawk	08/28/2012
Gavin D. Hawk	08/28/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawk Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 401
City:	ldaho city
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83631

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61575802
Application Number:	61585928
Application Number:	13597128

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4155760300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-467-9600

Email: salexander@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Alexander

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88791-848648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Alexander

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029045 FRAME: 0428

502078531

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRANT WOODROW HAWK AND GAVIN D. HAWK, of P.O. Box 303, Idaho City, Idaho 83631, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns certain inventions described as follows:

Patent Application Title	<u>U.S. Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
LOCK FOR A FLIP OPEN KNIFE, AND MECHANISM FOR MAKING SAME AUTOMATIC	61/575,802	August 29, 2011
BUCK/HAWK FOLDER	61/585,928	January 12, 2012
LOCK FOR A FLIP OPEN KNIFE, AND MECHANISM FOR MAKING SAME AUTOMATIC	13/597,128	August 28, 2012

(hereinafter referred to as "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, HAWK DESIGNS, INC., of P.O. Box 401, Idaho City, Idaho 83631 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignce and the Assignce's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue or reexamination thereof. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such reissue or reexamination to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of the Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expenses, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause one of its officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Print Name: Gavin D. Hawk

PATENT

REEL: 029045 FRAME: 0429